
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Boisar Maharashtra

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 100

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2024/B/5483606

Dated/3दनांक : 11-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 13



Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प?ितप?ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बBक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 29736

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बBक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेEFत अविध (मह�ने). 17

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत) के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इGछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द.तावेज़ 4.तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व.तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हB। Kयापा1रयL को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथN के पF मO होनी चा3हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथNलाभाथN  : 
SITE DIRECTOR
BOISAR MAHARASHTRA, Department of Atomic Energy, NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(R. S. Sawant)

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to

2 / 13



qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/एQसेलएQसेल  मOमO  अपलोडअपलोड  3कए3कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवSयकताआवSयकता  :

BREAKUP FOR GST - 1728564987.xlsx

Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवSयकआवSयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Technical
Specifications

Packaging Type Box

Types of Refillable Gas
(Industrial)

Oxygen, Nitrogen, Argon, Hydrogen, Hellium, Zero Air,
Carbon DI Oxide

Volumetric capacity 46.7 (liter)

Warranty 1.0 (year)

Usage of Cylinders Industrial

Reports &
Certifications

Copies of certifications to be
furnished to buyer on demand
at time of supplies

Yes

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/OctQ424/bidding/excel/bid-6998831/1728564987.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/f6IS5t5lseq6zWj_CkOZcAIt8dQangO-eOdZ4LVkIhw


Availability of ISO
certification of manufacture

Yes

Test Reports Test Report to be submitted to
the Buyer on Demand

Yes

Availability of Test Report from
Central Govt/NABL/ILAC
accredited lab to prove
conformity to specification

Yes

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवSयकआवSयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Additional Specification Parameters - Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification: -1
1. Volumetric capacity: - (a) Gas capacity: 7 Cubic Metre 2. Gas to be filled:
Nitrogen 3. Material - Carbon Manganese Steel 4. Cylinder dimensions: - (a)
Outside dia.: 232 mm (approx.), (b) Min. wall thickness: 5.2 mm (approx.),
(c) Length: 1365 mm (approx.), (d) Tare weight: 52 Kg (approx.)

Additional Specification: -2

(1) Working pressure: 150 kgf/cm2 at 15 °C (2) Hydrostatic test pressure:
250 kgf/cm2 conforming to IS: 5844:2014 (Reaffirmed 2019). (3) Gas
cylinder should conform to IS: 7285 (PART 2) : 2017, Amendment No. 1 June
2021. (4) Key operated valve fittings should conform to IS: 3224:2021. The
material for valve construction shall be compatible with the gas to be filled
(Nitrogen) and shall be robust enough to take frequent operations.

Additional Specification: -3

(1) Cylinder connecting end should be of female thread (provided as in
O2/DA gas cylinders to avoid damage in transit). (2) Neck ring: Provided &
fitted on the cylinder. (3) Cap (Valve Guard) : Provided & fitted on the
cylinder. (4) Painting: As per Gas Cylinders IS: 4379:2021. (a) Ground Colour
– French Grey (b) Colour of Shoulder – Graphite Black (c) Colour of Band –
Bottle Green

Additional Specification: -4

(1) All cylinders should be supplied duly certified by BIS and Gas filling
permission from department of explosives. Relevant document shall submit
along with supply. (2) All cylinders should be marked (engraved) with
“TAPS-1&2” (in capital letters only) so as to be identified distinctly at the
time of refilling as well as within the plant. (3) All cylinders shall have similar
(equal sized) of male (external thread) connector for connection with the
system.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टUग1रपो3टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

4 / 13



S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टUग1रपो3टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Umesh Shankarrao
Nandanwar

401504,TARAPUR MAHASHTRA
SITE, PO TAPP, VIA BOISAR,
DIST. PALGHAR

50 90

Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवSयकआवSयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Technical
Specifications

Packaging Type Box

Types of Refillable Gas
(Industrial)

Oxygen, Nitrogen, Argon, Hydrogen, Hellium, Zero Air,
Carbon DI Oxide

Volumetric capacity 46.7 (liter)

Warranty 1.0 (year)

Usage of Cylinders Industrial

Reports &
Certifications

Copies of certifications to be
furnished to buyer on demand
at time of supplies

Yes

Availability of ISO
certification of manufacture

Yes

Test Reports Test Report to be submitted to
the Buyer on Demand

Yes

Availability of Test Report from
Central Govt/NABL/ILAC
accredited lab to prove
conformity to specification

Yes

Additional Specification Parameters - Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification: - 1
1. Volumetric capacity: - (a) Gas capacity: 30 Kg 2. Gas to be filled: Carbon
Di-Oxide 3. Material - Carbon Manganese Steel 4. Cylinder dimensions: - (a)
Outside dia.: 232 mm (approx.), (b) Min. wall thickness: 5.2 mm (approx.),
(c) Length: 1365 mm (approx.), (d) Tare weight: 52 Kg (approx.)

5 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/j4_EJlEwbLwH5V6iFonrUgUuiGxODMqPlXXomLHjNvI


Additional Specification: - 2

(1) Working pressure: 150 kgf/cm2 at 15 °C (2) Hydrostatic test pressure:
250 kgf/cm2 conforming to IS: 5844:2014 (Reaffirmed 2019). (3) Gas
cylinder should conform to IS: 7285 (PART 2) : 2017, Amendment No. 1 June
2021. (4) Key operated valve fittings should conform to IS: 3224:2021. The
material for valve construction shall be compatible with the gas to be filled
(Nitrogen) and shall be robust enough to take frequent operations

Additional Specification: - 3

(1) Cylinder connecting end should be of female thread (provided as in
O2/DA gas cylinders to avoid damage in transit). (2) Neck ring: Provided &
fitted on the cylinder. (3) Cap (Valve Guard) : Provided & fitted on the
cylinder. (4) Painting: As per Gas Cylinders IS: 4379:2021. (a) Ground Colour
– Graphite Black (b) Colour of Shoulder – White or Aluminium (c) Colour of
Band – Graphite Black

Additional Specification: - 4

(1) All cylinders should be supplied duly certified by BIS and Gas filling
permission from department of explosives. Relevant document shall submit
along with supply. (2) All cylinders should be marked (engraved) with
“TAPS-1&2” (in capital letters only) so as to be identified distinctly at the
time of refilling as well as within the plant. (3) All cylinders shall have similar
(equal sized) of male (external thread) connector for connection with the
system.

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टUग1रपो3टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टUग1रपो3टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Umesh Shankarrao
Nandanwar

401504,TARAPUR MAHASHTRA
SITE, PO TAPP, VIA BOISAR,
DIST. PALGHAR

50 90

Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 30-10-2024 for category Refillable Seamless
Steel Gas Cylinders

1. Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organisation is a nodal agency for regulating safety of hazardous
substances such as explosives, compressed gases and petroleum. The relevant rules for delivery or
dispatch of cylinders or possession of cylinders under Gas Cylinder Rules 2016 framed under Explosives
Act, 1884 administered by this Organization, are given below.:

Rule 10 : Restriction on delivery or dispatch of cylinder:- (1) No person shall deliver or dispatch any
cylinder filled with any compressed gas to any other person in India who is not the holder of a licence to
possess such gas cylinder or to his authorised agent unless he is exempted under these rules to possess
compressed gas cylinder without a licence.

(2) The gas cylinder delivered or dispatched by a person under sub-rule (1) shall be of the type for which
he is licensed and shall not exceed the quantity which the person to whom it is delivered or dispatched is
authorised to possess under these rules.

(3) Nothing in sub-rules(1) and (2) shall apply to the delivery or dispatch of gas cylinder to the defence
forces of the Union, port authorities or railway administration and other paramilitary forces:

Provided that this sub-rule shall not be applicable for co-operative societies run by the welfare associations

6 / 13



of these organisations.

Rule 43: Licence for filling and possession (1) No person shall fill any cylinder with compressed gas and no
cylinder filled with compressed gas shall be possessed by anyone except under and in accordance with
the conditions of a licence granted under these rules.

(2) The licensee shall be responsible, for all operations connected with the filling and possession of
cylinders in the licensed premises.

Rule 44: No licence needed for possession in certain cases.- Notwithstanding anything contained in rule
43, licence shall not be necessary for-

(a) possession of any cylinder filled with a compressed gas by a carrier or other person for the purpose of
transport in accordance with the provisions of these rules;

(b) possession of cylinders for own use and not meant for sale or trading filled with,-

(i) any flammable and non-toxic gas when the total number of cylinders containing such gas does not
exceed twenty five or the total weight of gas does not exceed 200 kg., whichever is less, at a time;

(ii) any non-flammable non-toxic gas when the total number of such cylinders does not exceed two
hundred at a time;

(iii) any toxic gas when the total quantity of such cylinders does not exceed five at a time;

(iv) acetylene gas contained in cylinder in dissolved state when the total quantity of such cylinder does not
exceed twenty five at a time.

(c) The provisions of sub-clause 44(b) shall not be applicable for liquefied petroleum gas when the total
quantity of gas does not exceed 100 kg at a time for own use, distribution or sale from a sales room
belonging to the dealer or distributor of respective oil marketing company.

Notwithstanding anything contained in rule 43, licence shall not be obligatory for working places where
LPG cylinders are directly connected to the manifold, but the requirements of IS :6044 Part-1 shall be
complied with ,such manifold installations and shall be constructed adapting the sound engineering
practices and the quantity of the LPG at any point of the time shall not exceed the limits prescribed in IS-
6044 Part-1.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  WाराWारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतYशतY

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

7 / 13



BATC-1 Mode of submission of Bid Security / Earnest Money Dep
osit (EMD):  As applicable in GeM Bid, bidder may submit
EMD as per provisions of GeM GTC.   Bidder shall prefera
bly be submit EMD through online payment mode into b
uyer’s bank account.

EMD submission through ONLINE PAYMENT Mod
e:  
(i) Bidder/s may submit the EMD through direct Payment into th
e buyer’s bank account through SBI COLLECT mode. 
 
STEPS TO PAY through SBI COLLECT
 
(i)         URL: www.onlinesbi.sbi
(ii)        Tab: SB COLLECT
(iii)       Search: NPCIL TARAPUR MAHARASHTRA SITE
            OR
            Select: PSU - PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING
            Search: NPCIL TARAPUR MAHARASHTRA SITE
(iv)       Enter Payment Details: Payer Type:  BIDDER FOR EMD 
(v)        Enter Payer’s Details
(vi)       Verify Payment Details and Proceed for Payment
(vii)      Generate Payment Receipt and download
(viii)     Submit / Upload payment receipt with bid documen

t, failing which the bid may liable for rejection.
 
Bidder may refer SB COLLECT FAQs for further details of SB COLL
ECT functionalities / features.
(ii)  Bidder/s may submit the EMD through direct Payment online 
(NEFT/RTGS) or internet banking into the buyer’s bank details giv
en below. 
 
Beneficiary name-TARAPUR ATOMIC POWER PROJECT 3&4 NPCIL
Account No.- 10995152071
IFSC Code-SBIN0011488
Bank Name-STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch address-11488

BATC-2 Mode of Submission of Performance Security (PS):   As app

8 / 13



licable in GeM Bid, Vendor shall submit PS as per provisio
ns of GeM GTC. Bidder shall preferably submit Performanc
e Security through the following modes.
(A) PS submission through ONLINE PAYMENT Mode:  
(I) Bidder/s may submit PS within 15 days from the date of award
of contract on GeM through direct Payment online into the buyer’
s bank account through SBI COLLECT mode.   
 
STEPS TO PAY through SBI COLLECT
 
(i)         URL: www.onlinesbi.sbi
(ii)        Tab: SB COLLECT
(iii)       Search: NPCIL TARAPUR MAHARASHTRA SITE
            OR
            Select: PSU - PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING
            Search: NPCIL TARAPUR MAHARASHTRA SITE
(iv)       Enter Payment Details: Payer Type:  CONTRACTOR FOR 

BG
(v)        Enter Payer’s Details
(vi)       Verify Payment Details and Proceed for Payment
(vii)      Generate Payment Receipt and download
(viii)     Send through email to Buyer’s emails as given in G

EM Contract. 
 
Bidder may refer SB COLLECT FAQs for further details of SB COLL
ECT functionalities / features.
(II)  Bidder/s may submit the PS through direct Payment online (
NEFT/RTGS) or Net Banking into the buyer’s bank details given be
low. 
 
Beneficiary name-TARAPUR ATOMIC POWER PROJECT 3&4 NPCIL
Account No.- 10995152071
IFSC Code-SBIN0011488
Bank Name-STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch address-11488
 
(III) Successful Bidder shall indicate Contract number and 

9 / 13



name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at th
e time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned c
opy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in place of PB
G within 15 days of award of contract.
(B) PS submission through ePBG (eBG) preferably through
National E-Governance Services Limited (NeSL) portal : 
Successful bidder shall submit EPBG as per format provided by G
eM.  Successful bidder has to upload scanned copy ePBG within 1
5 days of award of contract on GeM.  The payments to the seller s
hall become due only after receipt of Performance Security by th
e Buyer and verification / acceptance on NeSL Portal.     Credenti
als of beneficiary will be shared with successful bidder on
award of the contract to process eBG through NeSL Portal
.

BATC-3 (I) Bidder is requested to furnish BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS
(Bank Accounts number, banker’s name, branch / location,
  IFSC Code of branch, cancelled cheque etc.) to refund th
e EMD / ePBG as per GeM GTC.  
 
(II) TO ENSURE CONFIRMATION OF ONLINE PAYMENT OF E
MD / ePBG IN TIME, BIDDER IS REQUESTED TO UPLOAD WI
TH BID.

BATC-4 PRE-DISPATCH INSPECTION : 
 
Pre-dispatch inspection to be coordinated by Executive Directo
r (QA), Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd., C-1, Nabh
ikiya Urja Bhawan, Anushakti Nagar,Mumbai-400094.  
E Mail : ed.qa@npcil.co.in, Phone No. 022-25995036  Or  by his a
uthorised representative.
 
(i) Intimation regarding readiness of material may be sent to the 
above Authority or his authorised representative. 
(ii) The material shall be dispatched only after pre-dispatch inspe
ction and issue of Shipping Release by inspecting authority.
(iii) Post receipt inspection shall be carried out consignee site bef
ore acceptance of stores by concerned Officer / Engineer-in-Char
ge, TMS, NPCIL or his authorized representative.  

10 / 13



BATC-5 DOCUMENTS NOT SUBMITTED ALONGWITH THE BID AND C
LARIFICATIONS SOUGHT DURING EVALUATION STAGE, BUT
SUBSEQUENTLY BEING SUBMITTED DURING REPRESENTAT
ION SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR EVALUATION.

BATC-6 Benefits for MSE : Benefits of Procurement Policy shall be
given to all eligible MSEs as stated under point no. 3 of F
AQ, vide OM no. F.No.1(3)/2018-MA, Part-III dated 25-03-2
022 issued by the Office of Development Commissioner, M
SME, irrespective of product categories and the category 
they are registered under viz. Manufacturing or Service. 

BATC-7 NOTE TO BIDDER:
a) The cylinder shall be supplied along with manufacturer’s test c
ertificate under BIS certification.
b) Cylinders shall be supplied with filling permission certificate fr
om Chief controller of explosives, Govt. of India, Nagpur.

c) All cylinders shall have similar (equal sized) of male (external t
hread) connector for connection with the system.       
   
d) All cylinders shall have punched marked identification as “TAP
S-1&2”.

BATC-8 QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:
  
1) The bidder shall be OEM of quoted product.
 
In case of bid by OEM of quoted product, document
s like Factory Registration/License or NSIC Certifica
te shall be submitted with the bid.

.

4. Generic

Clause towards Civil Liability for Nuclear Damages: (CLND Act 2010 and Rule 2011)
In line with the CLND act section 17(a) and Rule 24 under Civil Liability for Nuclear Damage Rules, 2011:
The liability of the seller shall be to the extent of the value of the goods supplied or equivalent to the
buyer's liability whichever is lesser

And

11 / 13



The duration of Seller's liability shall be limited to duration of initial license issued by AERB or the product
liability period, whichever is longer.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाZय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाZय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मO �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सFम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मO भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा` करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धZयवादधZयवाद---

12 / 13

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241111


13 / 13


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Reserved for Make In India products
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :

	Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces )  (Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders ( 50 pieces )  (Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 30-10-2024 for category Refillable Seamless Steel Gas Cylinders

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


